3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV\S\QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED- 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSTION PART A RELEASED 30JUN2015 | LG | GB
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE o
CTERTACE AnapTEn NUMBER Al | ECR-18-009590 200062018 | JAH | JDG
N R A R R O A DS T IS YRE SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151734-1
- | - - - 2119758~ RAM, AMP STYLE., SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245
- | | | | | 2119082-6  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |24 4
SRS NANANSNY, A S A T N D TAMD |l 1T o0 T o 11T DN M T T SUPERSEDED BY 572w5173472 - 1 w w w w 207976471 WASHER’ WAVE SPRING’ CREST?TO?CREST 243
U =7 [T 1TV T TV [T TIOTT O JUO 1 TN T UV T @ B 1 1 1 1 1 21}9083*1 RETAINER) INSULATION DIAL 242
- | | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
SRS NANANSNY, A L T N D T AMD |l 1T o0 T o 11T SERVO - 2 2 - - 216840076 SHCS LOW HEAD ROHS M5 >< 16 240
T A A TV TV T T O PACEVER OBSOLETE ’ ’ !
LATCH PLATE/4 - - -1 -1 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
ISR NANARSONY,/N6) IN NN LD IMD 1T o0 T D e T SERVO B ) B B 1 B 206344071 AIR FEED MODULE 238
\VAY] = J U A TN TN [ TVl T T TTT T O JU O 4 LATCH PLATE 12 OBSOLETE B B 1 1 B B 21}974072 TAG)IDENTIFICATION 2} 3
ET T N — L INE CRFMP HEIGHTADIYST NONE OBSOLETE : Lt o] 190109473 [SPACER, FEEDER 198
o660 49-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | | | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
- | | | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 18]
s\ - | | | | | 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
- | | | | | 99371111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
APPLICATOR DATA - | 1 1 1 1 5-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
CRIMP ST7ZE TYPE - | | | | | 1752353-3  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
WIRE |1 78 mm [ 0701 F - | | | | | 1901680-2  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
INSUL |3.68 mm [.145] 0 - - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T - | | | | | 994969~ MAGNET ., RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
408-10389 - | REF |REF |REF |REF |REF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - - | - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- - - | - 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
- - - | - 21197991 HOLDER FEED FINGER AF 136
TERMINAL NAME: MINI MIC REC. CONTACT - : | | - - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - REFIREF| - - 21199441 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY  SF 117
3.00-3.50 mm [.118-.138 IN] [.20-2.10 mm [.047-.083 IN] Aéé - | | | | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 32
TERMINAL (A)114-20045 - | | | | | 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
appLicaTionEd T - - [ 0 | T | 21197401 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 57
SPECIFICATION (B)114-20062 - - -2l 212022 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | - | | | 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINALS APPLIED :
N3 - 3]3]3 992763-5  [SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 |67
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER - | | | | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 650
(A) 282403-1 (A) 281934-4 1.20-1.60mm - - - | - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
(B) 828904-1 1.20-2.10mm Aék - | | | | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
(B) 828920-1 I.20-2.00mm - - - - | | 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
-4 4] 4| 4] 4 21684001 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? ? ? ? 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
ST7E FEiJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | | | | | 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 07
0 5 0mm? 09470 05 [ 043¢7- 0071 e - | | | | | 8112425 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- - - | ? 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - - - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FLED 48
[ 1] B 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
*WARNING - | | | | | 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 46
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO [ L[ [V VL] 2iiesTo-] JRAM, AWP STILE, SIDE FEED .
- - , , 0
AN st seantis surraces Lo LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETIING. USE OF SETTINGS oo o wowees e e aboreer— 4t
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION WI LL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CR I MP TOOL I NG § | 7 W W W 1199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ~ - | 1 1 1 1 2119644- RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
zf: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT At | | | | | S L -
- | - | | | 21190971 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: :
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266249-4 - 1 1 1 1 1 17523561 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266249-4 - -
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266249-5 N S O A c079585->  |5CK, BHSL, HoHs (M4 X 20) 33
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HELGHT ADJUST": 8-2266249-6 S L N I U R O O O B c161328-1  [HEX HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x 8mm LONG 3c
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | | | 15¢0908°5 |SPALER, STRIP GUIDE L
" APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - | ! ! ! ! Z];;g;;; éiiE!ELYéR?&Eéﬁ GUIDE 22
- | | | | | - ,
Z/\xﬁggfg gﬁgg @ﬁ%ggg £:555H5:§ fgggfgg Jg gﬁ§§ﬁ§§ gg fggmszfg,W8o - | | | | | 152092872 |STHIP GUIDE =
"OR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. S L T O O O O 1 -18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
N | | | | | 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
A GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 257. - 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 117
A MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY . | ! ! ! ! 1-306885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. | - | | | | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | | | LI CLORTING SHEAR, FRONT ’
APPLICATOR WAS OQUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE Nttt 4-1333203-0 JANVIL, COMBINATION &
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. S N NN A I ) 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 N IR R R R 3-240641-3 | SPACER 7
- | - | | | 8-21084-0 |[O-RING, 676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 12572 - N R I - - 5
“x'§§$RfD§EEPo§§N ?JgﬁﬁﬁfThgﬁATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - - -] - | - 2119640 -1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 - 1 | | | | ST19781 DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
A | : o ;j; | 0 [T [T [T [T [ 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - - - - - - , - -
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE _ | _ | | | 2119798- | DETENT PIN 57 W 1 l 1 1 1 1 3121555555 gEi@EER’Cé?igE:TION SR ;
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL - w - w w w 5537973 1SPRING . COMPRESSTON To4E ,
INFORMATION . ) . N | | | | | 1 -456404-6 |CRIMPER. WIRE PREMIUM 1
ZALWHHJN%Ewmlm A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) IR PART NO DESCRIPTION NO o A A BN Bl B PART NO DESCRIPTION ﬂy
U S E S H I MS ’: ROM I T EM 2 6 O TO AC H I E VE A NOM I NA L S H I M HE IG H T OF 4 . 7 1 . THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN OZAPR2014 :)
TSR 6 SR LIS BTRLL LS SRR o TE Connectivid
z/\g THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. cﬁiigﬁ 02APR2014 Y — ?/7E§7 mMiwwg,Mm7m5%w8
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 02APR2014 |NaME
AA!L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD D.STOUGH Ocean Side Feed
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. /\ W{/X %JT I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J - ol x PRODUCT SPEC Applicator
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 6?}{:::}2Pu: 013 - ]
3 PLC +0 . APPLICATION SPEC
15 THIS APPLICATOR [S SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL S | Legs el : BITE | CAGE CODE|DRAWING KO preTRCrEy e
A (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AL 5 . A 1] 00779 [©=2266245 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T ITR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
/@REF

S

CRVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

I

.04
[0.080]
I REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

RE; el 574050
[0.0624+0.019]

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

| |

‘\1

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

I;I—L

ﬂ __‘*‘““%IH@REF

, REF
Sl e —

REF

REF

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

[ZATION DWLN,GROSS 02APRZ0T4 :);) TE Connectivity
Cﬁ B 02APR2OTA > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTHERNI S SpEC D APVD 02APR201 4 | NAmME ‘
- _D._STOUGH Ocean Side Feed
0 PLC +- |
L 5 Applicator
2 PLC +0.13 . -
@E 3 PLC 10 013 APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC 40 0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4 -
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266249 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | -7 SHEET 7 OFA REVAW

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599 - A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APVD
PACIFIC VERSION OART - SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
e A e e OBSOLETE
-l 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
- 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
e e R T OBSOLETE
‘ - -2 - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
- - - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
)] OESNANANS Y A L T N[ D T MD [ LT N ¢ T SERVO - - - w - 20634407W AIR FEED MODULE 238
VRV A TN L L A B B S A B R PASESEON OBSOLETE
LATCH PLATE /4 B T 2119740-2 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
e A OO e OBSOLETE - -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
722662497 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1132
- 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
N 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
- 9931711 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
APPLICATOR DATA - 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
CRIMP ST17t Tvpr - 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
WIRE [1.78 mm [.070] F S R T R N O O 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN [ 74
TNSUL 13 68 mm L 1457 0 - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS 23 - 994969 -1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
108-10380 L] ~ | REF[REF|REF|REF 994970-? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - - - 240638~ SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 157
- - - - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
- 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 1 1 1 2079383-8 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
TERMINAL NAME: MINI MIC REC CONTACT - 4 4 4 4 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 lj;
- - - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED
WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE :
A e = R o oes Aﬁ& - 1 1 1 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
' SA N | ' Lo ' R 2119650-1  |RAM, ASTIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
seolier @@ e ’ ’ T 2119092-2 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
SPECIFICATION (B)114-20067 . . - - - W - 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- - - - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF [ 36
TERMINALS APPLIED - - |REF| - - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER B — | B — REEIEE DERVO FEED LATLH AON 133
) a0a0s O i o0 o - | - |REF] - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
5] 3289041 T 502 10mm - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
(B) 8289201 T 202 00mm - 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-l - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
y . -2l 2] 20 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
%;E = CRI%NQEGW %EgEEEHEEGEETHNG [T [ T[] 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
b o R o\ - | 3] 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
0.50mm? 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/-. 00271 7.9 _ i} _ | | 5-18022-5 SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
0. 3omme |.02+/-0.05 [ .040+/- 002) 8.1 AT r 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- - - 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
-2l 2] 20 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
- 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
(1] - 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
L *WARN T NG B T 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 50
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TTEM 40 TO S R A N A I - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
1fl NCCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS LARGEST WIRE SIT/E SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - { { { 1 ;glgigél EEED éﬁ!é P§+£E558 T j?
Zl SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING : Y
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE 1O CRIMP TOOLING. - -
P 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
/N - 1752356-1 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - -
Ll bR SRR e BATE T R B > 2] 2] 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266249-4 i AL N I R B cl61328-1 JHEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266249-4 B 1320908-3 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266249-5 N B R B 1199501 [ASSEMBLY STRIP GUIDE e
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N N T I I 1320928-2  |STRLP GUIDE 1514
/BN APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62,180 B L L A |-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1 20
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 N - e 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 113
Zﬁ: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. B L 3722280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESS ION | 1e
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
/8\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N -] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 110
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N 1 1 1 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N Lttt g 4-1333203-0 JANVIL, COMBINATION 8
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 3-240641-3  |SPACER 7
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - S - - 3
Aﬁg SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET R 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 R 2119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - - - w - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 - | | | | 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Z/Al 0 CONVERT THE APPLICATOR 10 & NON CARRLLR CUTTING STyl - -] - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 N 3-2119784-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
REMOVE TITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE - 1 1 1 1 1-222719-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 246 - 1 W W W [-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER /
?iFggﬁAﬁ?gilNG. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL R 2119082-6  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 Nt 1-456404-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
AN -77|-27|-25[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o -77|-27|-25|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TH I S A P P L IC ATOR A P P L I ES TE RM I NA L W I TH A S EA L * THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION OZAPRZOWA
M AE s R R U R — TE Connectivit
L.GROSS G Y
z/\: APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD G 02APRZ0TE — ?/zéglmrrwwg,ww7m53w8
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD; APV[; 02APRZ2014 |naME
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. D. STOUGH Ocean Side Feed
14 THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL {D /x<:: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J ) e w0 o Applicator
RN TR Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= B8 [wronerse :
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e : T DO R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 ©:2266249 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE [ SHEET 3 OFA REVA}
P Hetn L stHARz000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET

ol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

(5 )ner

O
.04

[0.080] —
ﬁgﬁgm

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—==—1.57£0.50

F [0.06240.019]
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

VT 0D |

3 _ REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
REF j _
E;;T_____L

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

P

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

O 02APR2014 —
IS | GROSS (G TE Connectivity
CHTK BN 02APR2014 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
FD /Zx <:: I Fﬁ I <:: \V/ EZ F% \ES J: <:> Pﬁ C | oTHERWISE SPECIT D . [wewo 0ZAPRZ0T4 [name
mm W%&}gg* Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e ios Applicator
. . 2 PLC +0.13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (AtlTantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eiitﬁ 20013 I N
AAAAAA +- N
‘‘‘‘‘‘ , e A00779 [(C=2266249
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA MVA}

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




